## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	7		
		Name	Execution Date	
Gregory H. Bearma	an	04/04/2007		
Daniel W. Wilson			04/10/2007	
William R. Johnsor	)		04/12/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	Υ DATA			
Name: CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOG				
Street Address:	1200 East C	1200 East California Boulevard		
City:	Pasadena	Pasadena		
State/Country:	CALIFORNI	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91125			
Property Type Application Number: 1		Number 11657936		
CORRESPONDEN				
Fax Number:	(626)57	7-8800		
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsu	iccessful.	
Phone: (626) 795-9900				
Email: pto@cph.com				
Correspondent Name:Christie, Parker & Hale, LLPAddress Line 1:P.O. Box 7068				
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068 Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		58504/C766		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Robert A. Green		
Total Attachments: source=Executed A				

REEL: 019271 FRAME: 0300

500274067

PATENT REEL: 019271 FRAME: 0301

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, GREGORY H. BEARMAN, DANIEL W. WILSON, AND WILLIAM R. JOHNSON, residing at 974 East Elizabeth, Pasadena, California 91104, 2624 Fairway Avenue, Montrose, California 91020, 4800 Oak Grove Drive, Mail Stop 302-306, Pasadena, California 91109, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled SPATIAL IMAGE MODULATION TO IMPROVE PERFORMANCE OF COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY IMAGING SPECTROMETER, filed January 24, 2007, Application No. 11/657,936, claiming priority to United States Provisional Application No. 60/762,004, filed January 24, 2006.

AND WHEREAS CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, a California nonprofit organization, having a place of business at 1200 East California Boulevard, Mail Stop 201-85, Pasadena, California 91125 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE:

(i) the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/657,936 and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, substitutes, extensions and counterparts thereof throughout the world, and all inventions disclosed and claimed therein; and

(ii) any and all claims and demands that we may have against any firm, person or corporation which has heretofore infringed upon rights in said U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/657,936, together with the right to retain for ASSIGNEE any and all sums that ASSIGNEE may obtain or recover as a result of the assertion or enforcement or any such claim or demand.

WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 019271 FRAME: 0302 ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 58504/C766

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here 20	cunto set my hand this $\frac{1}{4}$ day of $\frac{1}{100}$ Ri $\frac{2}{20}$ ,
20	Gregory H Dearman

\*\*\*\*\*

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_.

Daniel W. Wilson

\*\*\*\*\*\*

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_.

William R. Johnson

LES/ldb

LDB PAS730264.1-\*-03/29/07 1:38 PM

PATENT REEL: 019271 FRAME: 0303

Joint

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_\_,

Gregory H. Bearman

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this  $10^{th}$  day of  $A_{pail}$ , 2007.

\*\*\*\*\*

Dail V. Wil

Daniel W. Wilson

\*\*\*\*\*\*

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_.

William R. Johnson

LES/ldb

LDB PAS730264.1-\*-03/29/07 1:38 PM

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 58504/C766

-----

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_\_

Gregory H. Bearman

\*\*\*\*\*\*

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_.

Daniel W. Wilson

\*\*\*\*\*

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this <u>12</u> day of <u>April</u>, 20<u>07</u>. William R. Johnson)

LES/ldb

LDB PAS730264.1-\*-03/29/07 1:38 PM

Joint